

Project: GREAT PLAINS ZOO SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
Location: GREAT PLAINS ZOO

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 241,737.00	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.	Underground Bidder: Connections	Metro Bidder: Construction, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	605 Companies Bidder: Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 8,034,448.00	147 175th Avenue SW Edgerton, MN 56128	Address: PO Box 98 Harrisburg, SD 57032	27308 Address: Ponderosa Drive	1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104	700 E. 65th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/26/23	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57032	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.231.6441	Phone No.: 605.368.9126	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.251.3185
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 60,600.00	\$ 60,600.00	\$102,212.00	\$102,212.00	\$ 63,055.55	\$ 63,055.55	\$177,032.95	\$177,032.95	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	100.0010	Clear and Grub Stump	Each	1.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.0	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	Special	Remove and Replant Tree	Each	1.0	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
5	110.0400	Remove Area Inlet	Each	1.0	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	110.0420	Remove Area Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	110.0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	16.0	\$ 19.00	\$ 304.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$240.00
8	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	32.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$15.00	\$480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$15.00	\$480.00
9	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	30.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$17.00	\$510.00
10	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	Sq Yd	783.0	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,655.50	\$5.00	\$3,915.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$8.00	\$6,264.00	\$4.50	\$3,523.50
11	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk (6")	Sq Yd	94.0	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,739.00	\$9.00	\$846.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$10.00	\$940.00	\$5.50	\$517.00
12	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	1.0	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
13	110.1970	Remove 4" Water Main	Ft	302.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$10.00	\$3,020.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$10.00	\$3,020.00	\$28.50	\$8,607.00
14	110.7040	Remove Chainlink Gate for Reset	Each	2.0	\$ 106.00	\$ 212.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$135.00	\$270.00
15	110.7800	Remove Chainlink Fence for Reset	Ft	20.0	\$ 21.25	\$ 425.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
16	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Lft	65.0	\$ 4.75	\$ 308.75	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$8.00	\$520.00	\$7.00	\$455.00
17	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Lft	175.0	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,006.25	\$11.00	\$1,925.00	\$ 11.77	\$ 2,059.75	\$12.00	\$2,100.00	\$11.00	\$1,925.00
18	Special	Remove Modular Block Retaining Wall	Sq Ft	115.0	\$ 53.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$6.00	\$690.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 632.50	\$15.00	\$1,725.00	\$66.00	\$7,590.00
19	Special	Remove Quartzite Rock Wall/Edging for Reset	Ft	28.0	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,968.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
20	Special	Remove Landscape Rock/Mulch/Edging	LS	1.0	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	620.2100	Reset Chanlink Gate	Each	2.0	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
22	621.0520	Reset Chanlink Fence	Each	20.0	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$219.00	\$4,380.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
23	Special	Reset Quartzite Rock Wall/Edging	Ft	28.0	\$ 212.00	\$ 5,936.00	\$225.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00
24	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	7.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
25	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	7.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
26	450.0105	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	Ft	16.0	\$ 30.50	\$ 488.00	\$18.00	\$288.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$24.00	\$384.00
27	450.0110	12" RCP, Install	Ft	16.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$93.00	\$1,488.00	\$68.00	\$1,088.00
28	Special	Furnish and Install 4" PVC Storm Pipe	Ft	30.0	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$49.68	\$1,490.40	\$55.00	\$1,650.00

Project: GREAT PLAINS ZOO SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
Location: GREAT PLAINS ZOO

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 241,737.00	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.	Underground Bidder: Connections	Metro Bidder: Construction, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	605 Companies Bidder: Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 8,034,448.00	147 175th Avenue SW Edgerton, MN 56128	Address: PO Box 98 Harrisburg, SD 57032	27308 Address: Ponderosa Drive	1509 E. 39th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57104	700 E. 65th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57104
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/26/23	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57032	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.231.6441	Phone No.: 605.368.9126	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.251.3185
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
29	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	Cu Yd	0.6	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 780.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,250.00	\$15,500.00	\$9,300.00
30	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	16.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 32.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 88.00	\$6.25	\$100.00	\$8.50	\$136.00
31	670.1300	Frame & Grate (3402-E or Equivalent)	Each	1.0	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
32	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	70.0	\$ 1.10	\$ 77.00	\$1.50	\$105.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 77.00	\$1.15	\$80.50	\$2.00	\$140.00
33	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	Mgal	16.0	\$ 32.00	\$ 512.00	\$32.00	\$512.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 528.00	\$23.00	\$368.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00
34	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	Cu Yd	75.0	\$ 11.50	\$ 862.50	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$54.00	\$4,050.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00
35	230.0300	Salvaging Topsoil	Cu Yd	75.0	\$ 5.75	\$ 431.25	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$8.50	\$637.50	\$25.00	\$1,875.00
36	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	70.0	\$ 3.25	\$ 227.50	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 231.00	\$5.18	\$362.60	\$8.00	\$560.00
37	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	Cu Yd	10.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 11.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$27.00	\$270.00
38	734.0645	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	10.0	\$ 0.55	\$ 5.50	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 5.50	\$0.30	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$20.00
39	734.0850	Inlet Protection (Fabric Under Grate)	Each	3.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 264.00	\$92.00	\$276.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
40	734.0850	Inlet Protection (Silt Fence)	Each	1.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 88.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
41	730.2000	Site Restoration	Sq Yd	150.0	\$ 10.65	\$ 1,597.50	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$5.75	\$862.50	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
42	900.0200	4" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	302.0	\$ 40.50	\$ 12,231.00	\$31.00	\$9,362.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$43.00	\$12,986.00	\$55.00	\$16,610.00
43	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	3.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
44	900.0500	4" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	6.0	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$279.00	\$1,674.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
45	900.1400	4" Retainer Gland	Each	12.0	\$ 66.00	\$ 792.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$92.00	\$1,104.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00
46	900.1750	Connect To Existing 4" Water Main	Each	2.0	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,401.00	\$4,802.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
47	900.3010	Water Service Reconnect, 3/4" & 1" Service	Each	2.0	\$ 1,167.00	\$ 2,334.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,264.00	\$2,528.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
48	900.4000	Water Main Insulation	Ft	20.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
49	900.8000	4" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	302.0	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,265.00	\$6.00	\$1,812.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,416.00	\$6.00	\$1,812.00	\$20.00	\$6,040.00
50	950.0101	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' to 8' Deep	Ft	343.0	\$ 44.75	\$ 15,349.25	\$52.00	\$17,836.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 41,160.00	\$61.00	\$20,923.00	\$60.00	\$20,580.00
51	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	253.0	\$ 56.25	\$ 14,231.25	\$55.00	\$13,915.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 35,420.00	\$66.00	\$16,698.00	\$65.00	\$16,445.00
52	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	596.0	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,427.00	\$8.00	\$4,768.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,556.00	\$8.00	\$4,768.00	\$20.00	\$11,920.00
53	950.3002	8" x 4" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	1.0	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$433.00	\$433.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
54	950.3201	6" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	1.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$112.00	\$112.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
55	950.3202	8" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	1.0	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$138.00	\$138.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
56	950.4001	48" Manhole 6' to 8' Deep	Each	3.0	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 11,010.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$4,180.00	\$12,540.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00

Project: GREAT PLAINS ZOO SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
Location: GREAT PLAINS ZOO

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 241,737.00	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc. 147 175th Address: Avenue SW Edgerton, MN City/State/Zip: 56128 Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Underground Bidder: Connections Address: PO Box 98 Harrisburg, SD City/State/Zip: 57032 Phone No.: 605.231.6441	Metro Bidder: Construction, Inc. 27308 Address: Ponderosa Drive City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9126	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626	605 Companies Bidder: Inc. 700 E. 65th St. Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.251.3185
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 8,034,448.00					
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/26/23					
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM					
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
57	950.4002	48" Manhole 8' to 10' Deep	Each	1.0	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$6,358.00	\$6,358.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
58	950.4801	6" Boot for Manhole	Each	1.0	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$248.00	\$248.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
59	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	Each	9.0	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 316.00	\$2,844.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,250.00
60	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	Each	5.0	\$ 836.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$8,120.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$9,250.00
61	950.4950	4" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	10.0	\$ 37.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 30.00	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$550.00	\$ 55.00	\$550.00
62	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	4.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$3,000.00	\$770.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 550.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$7,000.00
63	950.5100	Connection Into Existing Manhole	Each	1.0	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
		Manhole Bench and Invert												
64	950.5120	Reconstruct	Each	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
65	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$32,500.00
		Manhole Frame & Cover (R-1772 or												
66	950.5300	Equivalent)	Each	4.0	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$4,216.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Temporary Manhole Construction												
67	950.5410	Frame and Cover	Each	4.0	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00
68	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	4.0	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00
69	950.5610	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	596.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 596.00	\$ 1.00	\$596.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,192.00	\$ 8.50	\$5,066.00
70	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	596.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 596.00	\$ 1.00	\$596.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,192.00	\$ 2.50	\$1,490.00
71	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 863.00	\$863.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$2,600.00
72	Special	6' Tall Free Standing Fence Panels	Ft	175.0	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,750.00	\$9.35	\$ 1,636.25	\$ 9.80	\$1,715.00	\$ 15.00	\$2,625.00
73	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	285.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 28.00	\$7,980.00	\$35.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 30.00	\$8,550.00	\$ 38.00	\$10,830.00
74	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	225.0	\$ 135.00	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$33,750.00	\$160.08	\$ 36,018.00	\$ 144.00	\$32,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$45,000.00
75	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Ft	1185.0	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,665.00	\$ 8.00	\$9,480.00	\$8.25	\$ 9,776.25	\$ 8.63	\$10,226.55	\$ 10.00	\$11,850.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 274,754.25	Total Bid	\$ 299,999.00	Total Bid	\$ 361,376.80	Total Bid	\$ 413,788.00	Total Bid	\$ 433,841.50
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------